#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Babak Fayyaz Najafi	02/12/2009
Charles L. Kibby	02/13/2009
Steven Xuqi Song	02/12/2009
Daniel Chinn	02/12/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Chevron U.S.A. INC.				
Street Address:	6001 Bollinger Canyon Road				
City:	San Ramon				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94583				

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12342799

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (925)842-2056

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 925-842-1536

Email: NicoleMims@CHEVRON.COM
Correspondent Name: CHEVRON CORPORATION

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 6006

Address Line 4: SAN RAMON, CALIFORNIA 94583-0806

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T-6892
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard Schulte

Total Attachments: 4

source=T-6892\_Babak\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022279 FRAME: 0491 H \$40.00 12342

500785076

source=T-6892\_Kibby\_Assignment#page1.tif source=T-6892\_Song\_Assignment#page1.tif source=T-6892\_Chinn\_Assignment#page1.tif

WHEREAS, we, BABAK FAYYAZ NAJAFI, residing in the City of Richmond, County of Contri
Costa, State of California and CHARLES L. KIBBY, residing in the City of Benicia, County of
Solano, State of California and STEVEN XUQI SONG, residing in the City of Albany, Count
of Alameda, State of California and DANIEL CHINN, residing in the City of Bay Point, Count
of Contra Costa, State of California have invented new and useful improvements in
MEMBRANE REACTOR WITH IN-SITU DEHYDRATION AND METHOD FOR USING THI
SAME, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

having an oath	n or declaration	n executed on ev	ven date here	ewith;
⊠ bearing Serial	No. 12/342,79	9 and filed on D	ecember 23,	2008; and

WHEREAS, CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and having a regular and established place of business at San Ramon, State of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said BABAK FAYYAZ NAJAFI, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

SIGNED my hand at Richmend., California, this 12 day of February., 2009.

R.F. MYO.

BABAK FAYYAZ NAJAFI

#### STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, <u>Daniy IV.</u> <u>Davengor</u>, whose full post office address is 100 Chevron Way, Richmond, CA 94802, was personally present and did see BABAK FAYYAZ NAJAFI who is known to me execute the above assignment on <u>February</u> IZ., 2009.

Signature of Witness

WHEREAS, we, BABAK FAYYAZ NAJAFI, residing in the City of Richmond, County of Contra Costa, State of California and CHARLES L. KIBBY, residing in the City of Benicia, County of Solano, State of California and STEVEN XUQI SONG, residing in the City of Albany, County of Alameda, State of California and DANIEL CHINN, residing in the City of Bay Point, County of Contra Costa, State of California have invented new and useful improvements in MEMBRANE REACTOR WITH IN-SITU DEHYDRATION AND METHOD FOR USING THE SAME, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

	having ar	n oath or	declaration	executed	on even	date her	ewith;	
$\boxtimes$	bearing S	Serial No	12/342,799	and filed	on Dece	mber 23	, 2008: a	nc

WHEREAS, CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and having a regular and established place of business at San Ramon, State of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said CHARLES L. KIBBY, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

SIGNED my hand at Richard, California, this 13 day of February, 2009.

## STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, <u>DayHeller Davengar</u>, whose full post office address is 100 Chevron Way, Richmond, CA 94802, was personally present and did see CHARLES L. KIBBY who is known to me execute the above assignment on <u>February 13</u>, 2009.

Thomas Powers

Signature of Witness

WHEREAS, we, BABAK FAYYAZ NAJAFI, residing in the City of Richmond, County of Contra Costa, State of California and CHARLES L. KIBBY, residing in the City of Benicia, County of Solano, State of California and STEVEN XUQI SONG, residing in the City of Albany, County of Alameda, State of California and DANIEL CHINN, residing in the City of Bay Point, County of Contra Costa, State of California have invented new and useful improvements in MEMBRANE REACTOR WITH IN-SITU DEHYDRATION AND METHOD FOR USING THE SAME, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

	having	an	oath or	declaration	executed	on :	even date l	here	with;	
$\boxtimes$	bearing	) S	erial No.	12/342,799	and filed	on	December	23,	2008;	and

WHEREAS, CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and having a regular and established place of business at San Ramon, State of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said STEVEN XUQI SONG, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

SIGNED my hand at <u>Richmond</u>, California, this /2 day of <u>February</u>, 2009.

STEVEN XUQI SONG

## STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, <u>Dan rollo Davengrid</u>, whose full post office address is 100 Chevron Way, Richmond, CA 94802, was personally present and did see STEVEN XUQI SONG who is known to me execute the above assignment on <u>Debruary</u> 12, 2009.

Signature of Witness

WHEREAS, we, BABAK FAYYAZ NAJAFI, residing in the City of Richmond, County of Contra Costa, State of California and CHARLES L. KIBBY, residing in the City of Benicia, County of Solano, State of California and STEVEN XUQI SONG, residing in the City of Albany, County of Alameda, State of California and DANIEL CHINN, residing in the City of Bay Point, County of Contra Costa, State of California have invented new and useful improvements in MEMBRANE REACTOR WITH IN-SITU DEHYDRATION AND METHOD FOR USING THE SAME, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

	having	an oath	or decla	ration i	execu	ited o	n even	date h	iere\	with;	
$\boxtimes$	bearing	ı Serial	No. 12/3	42,799	and	filed o	n Dece	mber :	23. 2	2008:	anı

WHEREAS, CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and having a regular and established place of business at San Ramon, State of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said DANIEL CHINN, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

SIGNED my hand at <u>Richinal J</u>, California, this <u>には</u>day of <u>Frency</u>, 2009.

DANIEL CHINN

## STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, <u>Danie Le Davenfor</u> whose full post office address is 100 Chevron Way, Richmond, CA 94802, was personally present and did see DANIEL CHINN who is known to me execute the above assignment on <u>February 12</u>, 2009.

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 022279 FRAME: 0496

**RECORDED: 02/18/2009**